Mayor Extends Deadline for City Employees & Contract Workers to Provide Proof of Covid-19 Vaccination to October 15th

***

Mayor Lumumba Declares Local Emergency to Issue Temporary Contract

***

Mayor Lumumba issues updated Safe Recovery Jackson Executive Order.

Boil Water Notice Monday, September 20, 2021

Posted on September 20, 2021


For Immediate Release:

PWS 250008

74-BWN-2021

Due to the recent loss in water pressure, the City of Jackson Water/Sewer Utilities Division has issued a precautionary boil water advisory until further notice for the following areas:

  • [600-799] Naples Road
  • [700-799] Gardner Street
  • [4400-4599] Brook Drive
  • [4400-4599] Broadmeadow Street

This advisory affects about 30 connections on the city’s drinking water system, including Boyd Elementary School and the Privette School of Broadmeadow.

This is a precautionary advisory. This notice does not mean that your water is unsafe, but it does mean that you must take precaution and boil your water before use. All customers are advised to boil their drinking water until adequate pressure is restored to the system. Water should be brought to a rolling boil for one minute for the following: cooking or baking, making ice cubes, taking medication, brushing teeth, washing food, mixing baby formula or food, mixing juices or drinks feeding pets, washing dishes and all other consumption.

RESIDENTS WILL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY WHEN THE ADVISORY IS LIFTED. For more information, customers may call 601-960-2723 during business hours or 601-960-1778 (or 601-960-1875) after 4 p.m. and on weekends.

See attached for further details.

###

250008 74-Boil Water Notice 09202021[1]

Close window